I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed TAGs in terms of the following 
resolutions: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the Project for Developing and 
Disseminating Stress-Tolerant Maize for Sustainable Food Security in East, West and Central 
Africa – Phase II, shall make a grant not exceeding one million three hundred thousand 
United States dollars (USD 1 300 000) to the International Maize and Wheat Improvement 
Center (CIMMYT), upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance 
with the terms and conditions presented to the Executive Board in this Report and 
Recommendation of the President. 

FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the Programme for 
Empowering Sahelian Farmers to Leverage their Crop Diversity Assets for Enhanced 
Livelihood Strategies, shall make a grant not exceeding one million three hundred thousand 
United States dollars (USD 1 300 000) to the International Plant Genetic Resources Institute 
(IPGRI), upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the 
terms and conditions presented to the Executive Board in this Report and Recommendation of 
the President. 

FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, Diversification of 
Smallholder Farming Systems in West and Central Africa through Cultivation of Indigenous 
Trees – Phase II, shall make a grant not exceeding one million two hundred thousand United 
States dollars (USD 1 200 000) to the World Agroforestry Centre (ICRAF), upon such terms 
and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented 
to the Executive Board in this Report and Recommendation of the President. 

FURTHER RESOLVED: